



**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE**

RODNEY L. MACDOUGALL and :  
DIANE M. MACDOUGALL, :  
 : Case No. 44, 2013  
Plaintiffs Below/Appellants, :  
v. :  
 :  
MAHAFFY & ASSOCIATES, INC. and :  
SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, INC. :  
 :  
Defendants Below/Appellees :

**CORRECTED ANSWERING BRIEF OF DEFENDANT/APPELLEE  
SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, INC.**

---

**Appeal from the Decision of the Superior Court in and for Sussex County,  
C.A. No. S10C-06-010 THG**

---

SCHNADER HARRISON SEGAL & LEWIS LLP

By: /s/ Richard A. Barkasy  
Richard A. Barkasy (#4683)  
Fred W. Hoensch (#5761)  
824 N. Market Street, Suite 800  
Wilmington, DE 19801  
302-888-4554 (Phone)  
302-888-1696 (Fax)  
rbarkasy@schnader.com  
fhoensch@schnader.com

Dated: May 1, 2013

*Attorneys for Defendant/Appellee,  
Schneider Electric U.S.A., Inc.*

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page</b>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
NATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS .....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS .....	3
ARGUMENT .....	7
I.    Schneider Owed No Duty to Appellant.....	7
A.    Question Presented	
B.    Standard and Scope of Review	
C.    Merits of Argument	
II.  Appellants’ Causation Theory is Barred by Delaware Law .....	21
A.    Question Presented	
B.    Standard and Scope of Review	
C.    Merits of Argument	
III. Appellants Offer No Basis to Conclude that this Accident was Foreseeable to Schneider .....	26
A.    Question Presented	

B. Standard and Scope of Review

C. Merits of Argument

CONCLUSION..... 27

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<b>STATE CASES</b>	
<i>Biddle v. Haldas Bros.</i> , 190 A. 588 (Del. Super. 1937) .....	22
<i>Bullock v. State</i> , 775 A.2d 1043 (Del. 2001) .....	13
<i>Culver v. Bennett</i> , 588 A.2d 1094 (Del. 1991) .....	22
<i>Duphily v. Del. Elec. Co-op, Inc.</i> , 662 A.2d 821 (Del. 1995) .....	22
<i>Friendly Ice Cream Corp. v. Andrew E. Mitchell &amp; Sons, Inc.</i> , 340 A.2d 168 (Del. Sup. Ct. 1975) .....	12
<i>Jones v. Crawford</i> , 1 A.3d 299 (Del. 2010).....	21
<i>Levine v. Lam</i> , 226 A.2d 925 (Del. 1967).....	12
<i>Naidu v. Laird</i> , 539 A.2d 1064 (Del. 1988).....	9
<i>Nutt v. GAF Corp.</i> , 526 A.2d 564 (Del. Super. 1987) .....	22
<i>Perry v. Berkley</i> , 996 A.2d 1262 (Del. 2010) .....	19
<i>Spencer v. Wal-Mart Stores, East, LP.</i> , 930 A.2d 881 (Del. 2007).....	19
<i>Spicer v. Osunkoya</i> , 32 A.3d 347 (Del. 2011) .....	22
<i>Wilmington Country Club v. Cowee</i> , 747 A.2d 1087 (Del. 2000) .....	22
<b>FEDERAL CASES</b>	
<i>Candelora v. Clouser</i> , 621 F.Supp. 335 (D.De. 1985) .....	12
<i>General Electric Co. v. Joiner</i> , 522 U.S. 136, 118 S.Ct. 512, 139 L.Ed.2d 508 (1997) .....	8
<i>Hassan v. Hartford Ins. Group</i> , 373 F.Supp. 1385 (D.De. 1974) .....	12

**STATE STATUTES, RULES, REGULATIONS, AND OTHER AUTHORITIES**

Delaware Pattern Jury Instruction §5.3.....13  
Delaware Pattern Jury Instruction §5.4.....12  
Delaware Supreme Court Rule 14(e).....4  
Delaware Supreme Court Rule 25(a).....1

**OTHER AUTHORITIES**

David H. Kaye, David E. Bernstein and Jennifer L. Mnookin, *The New  
Wigmore: Expert Evidence* § 3.1 (2004) .....19
